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Constable, Pct.2



HOPKINS COUNTY
BILL ALLAI\I

CoNSTABLE,PCT 2

ACTIVITY SUMMARY

JULY 2018

47 CIVI PAPERS RECEIVED
45 SERVED, 2 RETI.]RNED, O PENDING

( County Clerk- No Probates Posted)

9 HRS. COITRT DUTY (JP & DTSTRTCT)

1,239 MILES DRTVEN

$192.75 GAS EXPENSES

$3,060 SERVICE FEES CHARGED

I ARREST, NO CTTATIONS TSSUED

20 HRS. HOT]RS PATROL/ASSISTING
OTHER AGENCIES/ MOTORIST
ASSISTS IETC.



County Clerk



COUNTY CLERK

COLLEtrTON REPORT FOR JULY 2018

MONIES COLLECTED FOR:

CASH BONDS/CRIMINAL CA5E5
REGISTRY FUND5

FEE5 COLLECTED FOR 5TATE
TOTAL FEE5 COLLECTED FOR 5TATE

FEE5 COLLECTED FOR COUNTY

REVENUE FROM FINE5
REVENUE FROM FORFEITURE5

$6,000.00
$ .00

$8,060.16
$8.060.16

$4O,785.09

$ 6,4e5.2O

$ 75o.oo

TOTAL FEES COLLECTED FOR COUNry $48,030.29

TOTAL FEE5 COLLECTED BY

COUNry CLERK $62,O9O.45
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Statutory County Courts
Activity Detail from July l,2018 to July 31, 2018

Count): Hopkins Court: Courty Clerk Ofricc
100.0 Percent Reporting Rste

I Rcports R.cei$€d Oul ofe Possibl€ I

}IISDE\IE-{\OR CASES

D$',t -

Th.tl bt
Dru! Dtui

Olh.r
DtvLs /

Dlt Lt

C$.. Pdding 7/r20lE:
50

39

0

t4

6

0

t5

59

0

0

t2
0

45

20

0

l9
0

t2
2

0

4

6

0

I
I
0

l0

0

I4

7

0

50

45

0

23

0

238

205

0

E5

EApp.d.d nom Lor6 Couls

Ofic. Caes Rc&hing Doct.l
Motio8 to Reeot l'iled

AU Otk, C6es ,4d.d
Told C.sd o D6k .

5

0

5

0

0

0

I
I

lt
0

0

0

0

0

il
1

ll
0

I

0

0

1

0

0

I

0

0

t

0

0

I

0

0

2

0

0

0

0

0

0

I
l
0

2

t5
0

I 2l s I 8 .t I :6 j.r8

Gu ty Plea Nolo CdknLre

Bt the Jury

1

0

0

0

0

0

I

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

I

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

t2
0

0

0 I 0 0 I (l ll

0 I 0 0 0 I] I

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0 0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0 0 0 o 0 CI 0 0 0 0

l90 I 0 I

I

o

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

I
0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

IAll Othd Disposnions 0 0 0 0 0

6

0

I 9 0 t7 ,l 6

l7

54

59

Pl...d on Itr"ctir. St tus 0 0 .l 0 0 0 lt

Ca6 P.trdiDg?/j1,20lE:
50

l9
l1 l2

62

(l 54

2t

t.l II 21

3

261

22tlt :

S.rEoclrg Infm.rio.:
Locd J.il
Proldridt/Cor@ SuFvisiott
Finc Ooly

othct

I

2

I

0

0

2

0

0

I

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

I

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

I

0

0

0

0

0

3

0

0

0

5

4

l
0

AS.ofCaB Di5p@.d: Addirio,ilCou Acrivilr

30 Dlys 3l ro
60 Days 90 tu)s 90 Days

li 9

Ca6 in Which Jury S.L.rcd
C.s6 in which Misrrirl Delt ed

Moto.s ro SutplEs GEt.d or Dcd.d

Mclllll llh6 c Inr€ll.dual Disrbility

Ass6nn nts

Comper.ncl Eteimrio R.Dons

Case! s.i ld R.vi.w
C.s i! which AnMey Appt d a Cdnscl

C.s with Rarincd Cou*l

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

hfo@tior @ Trrf6.Lilt ol Pc..onl:

Cas for TEft cking of P.rsons

Car6 for Prostilution

Css fr Cmp.lling Ptosritulia

0

0

0

0

0

l7

0

0

0

0

0

1

t1

R.pon Run Dale:8 l0 2018 7:J5:Y AM

2

0

0

0

0

I I

4

0

0

2

0

0

I

0

0

0

0



Statutory County Courts

Activity Dcteil from July l,20tE to July 31,20lE
Courty: Hopkirs Courti County Cl.rk Orlice

100.0 Perc.nt R.Porting Rale

I Repons R.c.ivcd Out ofa Possible I

CIVIL CASES

Oth.. Li.bilirr.. -

Sili.. Lirbility

Ott.r

C3.. P.rdi.! 7/|/l0lE:
5

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

N.* Cascs Filcd

O$a Carca Rclching Oeler

C6.s.awol..l ftu l,oner Colrlr

Al OI|E. C6.' Added

Tor.l Cs.. 6 Do.Lr

0 0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0 0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Dbpo.irior.:
Chet! of v.ruc Tr!trfd
D.tuh.luelrl.rrs

Finri Judgnat!:

Bf Jtry Vetdict

D6nirs.dlor wo of P$e@tion

N@Sa .d o Dt'n'$41 bt Plant'f
All OdE Dilposirious

Toa.l C..- Dipo..d

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

I 0 0

0

0 0 0 0 0

0Pl...d on ltr..tir. Sratus 0 0 0 0 0 0

C...! Pddi!8 7Rl20rE:
4

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0 0

0

0

0

0

Repo RunDotc:8 l0 20la 7:35:32 AM



Statutory County Courts

Activity Detail from July l, 2018 to July 31,2018

Count): Hopkins Court: Countv Clerk OIIic€
100.0 Percent R€porting Rate

I Reports Received Out ofa Possible I

CI\IL C-ASES

l7 I

0

5: 0

0

0

i02

0

0

0

0

0

0 0

Oth6 Cas R€acniB Docter

Cos6 Appeoledf@ LNet Cor s

A Oth., C6es A.kled

Tot l Ca6 @ Do.k t

I 0 l

0 0

0

0

0

0

0 0

00 0

00 0

18 l0l

Chmg€ of v@ue Ttuslds

Dlshissedlu Want of P6e.,tioh
Noa-Sttted o Ditn'i$ed by I'lahtiJ

All Olhd Dspositiotrs

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

I

0

0

0

0 0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0 0

0

0

0

0

o

0

00

0

0

0 0

I0 0

00

0

?

0

I

Plared on lnactile Stitus 0 o 0

Cad Pendirg 7/31,2018:
17

0

I

0

20 5l
0

0

0t) 0

Additional Cou rr Actirirr.-.:
Aqe ofC$6 DisDos.d:

Ovd 6 to 12

l8 Monfis

O\tr l8
Cas€s in wlict JEy S.leted

Cas€s in Which Misaial D..lded

hjurctlotr or Slnw Caus€ Ordd lsued

Cases in which Pldnlitr/Pelitiorq

RepresEnEd S€lf

0

0

0 ) 0 6 0

I

Repo tunDore: a 10 2018 7:35:32AM

Cse Penditrg 7/l20lE:
23

0

0

0

0

0

0

2{ 0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

I

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0 0



Statutory County Courts
Activity Detail frcm July l, 2018 ro July Jl,2018

County: HopkirN Court: Count- Clerk Omce
100.0 Percent Rcporting Rete

I Reports Rec.ived Out ofe Po6sible I

,It yE\ll_ri (],\sES

At. ofCNsAdjudi..t d .\dditionrl Court A.ln i!
CI\S D(

Gmnd Juy Aprouls
R.l6$ c Tdsf6 H@in$

D.,6tid H@ings

Cas6 Set fo. Rcli.r
ComFtocy H.&infs

Mo.ions ro SqprB Gralcd
/Dcni.d

Applicsions fo. salilg R.@ds

Motims for Scx Ofad€r Un- or

D.regbmdo!

C.s h whici Arooey Appoi.Ed

6 Cons.l
Cas.s wirh Rdrin€d Coosd

0 0
l0 Days 3l to

90 tuys 180 Days l8O Days

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0 0 0

0

0

0

0

0

0

PROBdI'E A\D GTJARDIANSIIIP CASES

All Oth.r

NsCe! Applicltions or Cmicls Filed I 0 I 0 0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

2

I

0

0

0

0

0

o
o

00 0

Guddiogrip of P.tsd Rcpons Filcd I

ArnuBl or Fi.alAc.ouns Filed 0 I l

rddirinn,l lnlorm,ion:

0

0

I

Ct. I102 ltrv6tigiti@s
Cl 48 R6ro!.is

HdiDgs H.ld
C66 in $hich PhrntitrP.ritio.ld R.pre* d S.lf

0

0

0

0

]\IENTAI, HgAI-TH CASES

M.!al H..lah

Nc* Aplications Fil.d

Applicdios f6 P.oEcriv. cuiody sipcd
2

0

0 0

Prob6bl. Ciu$ H.aringi Held

Rcl&,Disissd kid Io Final H@int
Fin l Cl'midnlr HditrEs H.ld

2

2

0

0

0

Disposirioo ar find Hdi.B
0 0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Nd Applicado.s Fil.d

Dis$iss.l ttior ro H@ing

H€arings Hcld

Disrositiolt.l H..,ins

0

0

0

0

0

Repo Run Dote: N l0 2018 ':3t:32iM

0

0

;
0



Constitutional County Courts
Activity Detail from July l, 2018 to July 31, 2018

Countvi Hopkins Courl: Cou[ty Courl
100.0 Pcrcnt R.porling Rrte
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Constitutional County Courts
Activity Detail from July l,2018 to July 31,2018

Couni-'-: Hopkins Court: Countv Court
100.0 Percent R.Porting Rete

R€ceived Out ofa Possible II

Cascs in Which rEy Sel.cled

Cr5.s in Which Misial Declared

Motios lo SufDr.ss Gtutcd 0 Ded.d

ComFcncy EMiMtior! Rqons
Cts6 Se, fd R.viry

C,s in \vltict Ano.t|cf Appoi !d 6 Couns.l

Ces Witi Rdriftd C(reI

0

0

0

0

0

0

0
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0 0 0
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00

90 Days

30 Days

Re?ort Run DoE: A l0 2018 7:1.1:25AM



Constitutional Coutrty Courts
Activity Detail from July 1, 2018 to July 3t,2018

Count-r: Hopkins Court: Counr-t_ Court
100.0 P.r.etrt Rcporting Raa.

I I{e Received Out ofe Possible I

CIvIL C.A.SES

Civil C!..
R.litirg ro

Crinin.l AllOlh.r

C.e! P.ndilarllr0l8:
0 0 8 0 l6
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All Other (:o$! Add.d

0 0 0 () 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 q 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

Toi.l( $6 otr Dftk t I 0 0 l1 l6

Chdg. of vsuc Transfers

Disnissedl@ Yla of Prce.

No fr Su t.d.' D i s D t q P bi tlti.f

0 0 0 0 o

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0

0

0

0

0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Pl...d on lnftrir. Shrus 0 0 0 0 0

C.6 Pddi.! TBrrort:
0 0 9 I. l6

0 0 0 0 0 0

AddidonrlCou Actiritr:

0

0

0

0

0

00 0

At. ofcaB Di.po..d

Cas.s h wlrch J0ry S.l.{red

C.s h Whi.h Mtrrirt D..lE d

IrJucrlq d Stow Ca$. frs lssued

Pror.div. Ord.6 Sig!.d
C.g in Whict Plahti0Paidooa

R.pft.alt d S.lf

Ovd l8Olcr l2 ro

lE Monrhs

Rc?o Ruh Date:8lO2018 ::1t:2t AM

l1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

l2 Vonrhs



Constitutional Coutrty Courts
Activity Detail from July l,2018 to July 31,2018

Coun6-,: Hopkins Courli Coutrt-v Court
100.0 Perrent Reportitrg Ratc

I Reports Receivcd Out ofa Possible I

Jt'\.E\ILE CASES

Aq. or C!.r Adjudiclr.d Addilio..l Cou ra A.liritr
DC

l0 Days Gl8nd Jury Approv.ls

R.l.{se or Truse. Hcdingj
D..atio H€.ritrss

Crs6 Set ior R.vic*
Comp.rcncy H...i!Es

Mooors ro Suppr.rs G6ted/Dorld
Applic&iotrs for Sc.ting Rccords

Motoos fq so( Offcndc' Un- o.
D.r€ist ti@

Ca6 i, Which Anoo.J Appoi ed
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0
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DISTRICT CLERK

COLLECTION REPORT
JUNE,2018

FEES COLLECTED FOR STATE
6M COURT oF APPEALS

TOTAL STATE FEES:

oTHER (SRVOUT/AG REFUND)
UNEARNED

CRIMINAL ATTORNEY FEES
ruVENILE ATTORNEY FEES

FEES FOR CONSTABLE
FEES FOR SHERIFF
(TNCLUDING TRAVEL FEES)

CLERK FEES
PASSPORTS

$ 6,997.80
$. I10.00

$ 7,107.80

$ 165.00

$22.324.12

s 29,596.92

GENERAL FTIND FEES $ ),234.79

REVENUE FROM FINES $ 7,850.15
REVENUEFROMBONDFORFEITURE $ O.OO

$ 1,040.00
$ 87.27

$ 4,953.06
$ 2.940.00

TOTAL DISTRICT CLERK COLLECTIONS

Y{AIVED CRIMINAL COURT COSTS $ 5,438.32
WAIVED CRIMINAL FINES $ s,000.00

TOTAL TO BE PAID OUT:

$ 165.00

$.........0.00

$ 2,081.8s
$ 13 7.00

TOTAL REVENUE FOR COUNTY



..4

'c

N

tr

4
F
l,c.l
H
oz

d
3

o
cl,

z

<J,o.€?o

O E .) H .f t e.rr (r! ., O O V, q.) O .) C{ (/) }O O E !
'l ,D ,oz :d = .rt P-u,oz 'l(/)3 q i0 c Fl 'o io io,x ro 3 6, H t!, i' ni A 2 > t (a F{ o o (] z iJ < o ti, o q., u N, < .4,4 rd o .l o @ H .o'u
F.ldt.,HrDr'ln>fopzqol]l)(JD

uoo-
P-Vo.
o

ooc
!,O r-.Fno,

.).toocAU'

o

(r, E, ({ H o tr, Q E € to o o I/) q o q o q z o o € ),
'l !, cz 'r = 

ii ;ai2,:co c 4 c o z4 V v
> a io E t- b z a < Jr 3 Jr , t ,o p. E tr z F * F F
'.1 r-.<iA 'trr,, Fl HioPqP. avfi
IrP oi-rturl t4qtlMorrro o (f *lo PQ< iorriI ri roHE c F, r-{oP.oFHE IIF t,Z!, p E < rt ntrl"ah OY..l !, O I !D3 < l]ro H >l P g < t{ < t Prl o E H P J P o t" r" r (,
irEgAF<rroF{ZO<tro(frr,
r-{ o i, F l-{'., 2 t t4 ta * z tA an z b F I O id .r E !,
F.rCrr5 {t2 C (,)OC O n(,,FrP(l)rno r()o.Er|.itE.lE6 t<'o3ofr s c:@=,. o ia > p- C O F O< r{ id } O }+ F io ql Vtn, .r in.F a a Z F n F. o o 2 c o t t!, 1, i1"ts3 oo :EE tr, ],x)rrl5F roo ),t' o t'ju,5 rrE,oc .l .lo.r tr l,o Fl
\Sztrr.rzFtErE|"Q<El
od5(l]Httrr<ruov4 <E r{ 30 El ttroo tl }4
F{oEr-rooH}ltrrtztzttElt{gocoaZZ.,tr,lrot{ttl
Hzllt!tJoz t1 th F Ha lnv z J 4a-rrErU)oPtlE+lPlo tt, rt, c Ej
z 4r1tl t'l rl
<F

a
|a

ooooooooooooooooooooooo
PPPPPPPEPHFPPPPHPHPooooooooooooooooooo
N IU N N N t\, N N N I\, N N N IJ N N nJ N l\, N N N N

ooooooooooooooooooo
N N N N N N N N IJ \) N N N N N TU N N IJ N N T\' N

A 6.5 A A 6 tA.D. A A s 'E A A A tts lE lA lA A A lA A
T,(,U(,UNA',N,OOOOOOO
(o@ tnFP ur ur N t ur -l \l 6turltsaa!]P

9:

PPP
PNtsTOH(,,Ots(,

DNUIO\N(, aOP{PA\O sr( NUtOl
{oaooro-J -J(nP(^FoN o( lroN{P
( O v) O P O \, !A 

^, 
\, { \t O O { o -, O O.D.F O O

P O rO O N (D Or 6 0 P O Or O O sr O'J P O A N l., O

I
o

oo
z
4

o

':F
Ho4
o
El

F

o

:



oFY
QO2P
ooz
.J

.l

tr

F \ 2.1 cr c, c, o o o O o o o o Y O A E E (n Q ! !'
tt6dt 

=E;Xi 
6 6FFEaqQE EFa F F

'4'tn o i ;l rr < rt A d 2 s x rir Fl \ i z q o < < (/J UsEE{i 98233?ex aiBBBEEBB

,l
,l

E.tl

E'
E'

o

El

eF5: 3 s E3 3eB8R v.eE38 E Efr I E 3E i, - i < i'< - 
= 

? i r-o o ,i Y'a 4 4 tt H io )oa 4< o' < d 11 "- :1?.* g * 1?gg; E E BtlOlFn.r4t
'-i.uz,., Fr d oo e; r Fp-o a p Z 1o Z F! |l
=o- 

-dr-16 ii x6 aaa 6 a b Fit tt 'r 'lo ! -'.,rrtr"Joo br1 dtr6l-aZzPll -._ rtau--.i Fi € 
'd 

,iir d ir 5 o (/) E, E, | :E ru
u B :rtiDd atiar)ol.'r'\> E!,@ ur'5ro
['r'{ -- a a'ii i -6 b'-it it o o ii ! E o o t'J I

t;o- ;;5.ixtrr;oiooo.ro L I &uc)o
'i iD o o - o i ir <. iD E ( c o o Q.Q < o o.'A .;-.rn<ci P.r.xP tr Oo'HqcruiHdiuriD'rrcGozzt 6J Ert,ljeiiolro I 14 !Jt'r€,!k < a d G tJ,6 b o o o < ,l ,! 5 < <
;r, i,, * (a..ro .rD!, 1 OZ
r,id;;poi.{o(Doiioohooo-ooc-QorDoo)-9
r) .r B (' q
<i o <z
Eitli
!.1 (,l

..,1

c

U
(,l
4
F
@c,l
o

3
t

v 3 !5
\OF(,\tPlrOOt

rn s r. o l,r r. rn ro (, \t @ (, P o a l,,
- o ur o \t a, ro (,1 P ro (D (, or lD 1,, P ts o ro .E P ot (,l

v) o o o o o oo P l, @ 6 A 6 O N O O (D e O \t { l',
a o O O o a o O o ao ar u lo ( o p Un o !, o c, { 16 (,

oooooooooooooooooooqr. T. T' T- P P P P P P H P P P P P P P'J Eoooooooooooooooooooooooo
(, (.r (,., (, (, (, (, (, r,, (, (., (, (, (, ., t, t (t I IA,E A A .E'ts i!. A A lE A A A tA 5 A'5 A 9 q
oooooooooooooooooooo
*t { { \, { -J { { J { \: -,t < *J -l { d\ N N N N t\, N N
oo o o o o ooo o oo o o o otr o o 9ooooooooooooooo oo@oooooo

;
o

(,)

oocz
"l

U

.l
F
o
B
o
tr
ttt

o



o
co
oo

-,1AI
4

li,

o

Hz
v)

ooc
F:

U

,t
Ho
'l
ot:

o

o

a
o

oo
tr

Jo
o
oc
n

o

o

.:o
Fl ioo',iE tro

ooLJ-or)rc\trid;o trt LJ o idt{O.rOtrlooxo

(,)oo
oul 3
,J.)Or

.t

;

t
,l
o

F.
U

,l
tt

ioo
Q!
oz

E.

,o Fi
OFlaqoF.l :c<z
M t.
^oPO

\ t!,

o

rl

o}dvr'!.)
OEFIl,lntro>oP.rtr-'lo,iorot!ioP.x1 u5E' iO TD DJ

io(,ttPtn..)3
ooo!iooo'(,za,dcorooz oo(DElEt{try

r<a=a
3 t{ ta,),attzroZF, lrB
)rPoo<rtotr, ), tl o
=itrl
zo0,t)Zd
;troo
F'HA!{<

Hrl,
E'O o

oo3onH
fi3.)
5,1 0o0r?o
t!3oo
ac t4orlt,
tTiE'IFo o.'rc/

o3
ovloooHoo9>tlr,

(D

o

{NN

{
E,

atrl
n

o
o

4
ic

l.
oocF€
14
t{

'.1o
t:

tr

,
71z,)E'OoFl

FoFl
ooio

ol:,
NCoz
P(,

U
H

B
F
u,c4
o

c
3
F

-.t

ooooo
PHPPP

L,(,r,t,{,
5A.AAD
ooooo
\t\taa!ts(,urooo
ooooo

J

v
N

9I

\,

N

N-tI:{

PNPEJ
lD(n006
o(oool0
O(,OON

9

N

:
N

N

.^

N

{



DISTRICT CLERK

COLLECTION REPORT
JULY, 2018

FEES COLLECTED FOR STATE
61H COURT oF APPEALS

OTHER (SRVOUT/AG REFLTND)
LINEARNED

CRIMINAL ATTORNEY FEES
ruVENILE ATTORNEY FEES

GENERAL FLTND FEES $ 4,960.56

REVENUE FROM FINES $ 4,68s.55

REVENUE FROM BOND FOR.F'EITURE $ O.OO

$ 660.00
$........0.00

$ 1,2t7.t4
$ 78.00

$ 1,614.30
$ 795.63

$ 9,598.97

$ 660.00

s32,403.25

FEES FORCONSTABLE
FEES FOR SHERIFF
(INCLUDING TRAVEL FEES)

CLERK FEES
PASSPORTS

TOTAL FOR COLTNTY

TOTAL DISTRICT CLERK COLLECTIONS

WAIVED CRIMINAL FINES s 4.447.00

TOTAL TO BE PAID OUT:

TOTAL STATE FEES:

$ 9,398.97
$....200.00

$ 6.833.10
$..1.960.00

$22.144.28

WATVED CRIMINAL COURT CO
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ATEXAS A&M
l\cruLrrt

County Commissioners Court Report

Hopkins County

July,2018

Family and Communitv Health:

7-2 attended ground breaking ceremony for Heritage Park Event Center; updated events and newsletter
on Extension website. 7-3 prepared Volunteer Connection newsletter for mailing to volunteers;
accepted Fall Festival registration forms; submitted newspaper column. 7-5 e-mailed Judges'Training
for Fairs, Festivals and Events to 85 contacts. 7-6 hosted and presented portion of "Community Health

Talks" - 7 attended. I presented "Texas Cottage Food Laws" and food safety information. 7-11 hosted

Texas Parks and Wildlife staff members from across the state and provided overview of Extension
programs and impacts; attended Fall Festival Board meeting; submitted newspaper column. 7-12 sent

results of Kids' Camp to Community Health wellness Alliance members and provlded update on Skills

Camp. 7-17 submitted newspaper column. 7-19 prepared ice breaker and power point for leadership

advisory board summer meetlng; prepared invitation to the meeting. July 20 - 26 Vacalion. 7 -27

participted in quarterly webex on "Mealtime Miracles" dealing with picky eaters and MyPlate; submitted

newspaper column. 7-31 prepared documents for Judges' Training for Fairs, Festivals, Events;

corresponded with district office about acquisition of Path to the Plate interactive kiosk and pull-up

banner; made arrangements wlth Rains County to share the materials; reviewed end-of-year

housekeeping tasks; newspaper column. Throughout the month; received applications for Fall Festival

Arts & Crafts show.

4-H Youth Develo ment:

Hicks - 7-3 finalized 4-H Gazette newsletter for distributlon to 4-H famllies. 7-5 recruited volunteers to
assist with District 4-H Record Book judging 7-6 served as judge for District 4-H Record Books. J uly 9-11

served as chaperone and session leader for Multi-county 4-H Camp - over 10O individuals attended.

7-13 acquired goody bag items from the City of Sulphur Springs and Chamber of Commerce for 4-H'ers

from Montana who will be here in the Exchange program. Assisted wlth plans for Exchange Trip.

July 16 - 19 implemented the 4th annual Skills Camp which included woodworking, photography,

ceramics, and outdoor cooking. Oversaw and assisted in all sessions, documented attendance. 7-18

Picked-up 4-H sewing machines from repair work. 7-30 Prepared county 4-H council agenda.

Villarino - 7-6 District 4-H Record Book judging. 7-16 Skills Camp. 7-17 Skills Camp. 7-18 Skills Camp.

7-19 Skills Camp. 7-23 Exchange trip group from Montana arrived. Miller family hosted a Welcome

swimming party at their home. 7-24 Montana Exchange group and several Hopkins County members

toured Kempenaar Dairy and at noon Beth Wisenbaker conducted a tour of our historic courthouse.

Group ate lunch on the Square. 7-25 lnfinity 4-H hosted an ice cream social and games with the
Exchange group the ROC (First Baptist). 7-31 vet Science group met at Extension office for their
monthly session.



Agriculture/Natura I Resources:

July 2 -4 Vacation. 7-5 Prepare & release newspaper article. Ag Workers breakfast. 7-6 Community
Health meeting. July 8 - 11 Texas County Agents Association meeting in Denison. 7-12 Solid waste
Committee meetingin Mt. Pleasantwith Ark-Tex Council of Governments. 7-15 SkillsCamp; office
work. 7-17 Skills Camp; Press release prepared and sent. 7-18 Skills Camp. 7-19 Skills Camp. 7-24

Prepare newspaper article. 7-26 Master Gardener monthly meeting. 7-27 Site visit with beef producer.

7-31 Site vlsit (Mary Bonham). Monthly report preparation; Newspaper article preparation.

Telephone calls - 85 Office visits - 25
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Justice of the Peace
Pct. 1



Justice of the Peace
Pct" 2



OFFICE OF COURT ADMINISTRATION
TO(AS JUDICIAL COUNCIL

OFFICIAL JUSTICE COURT MONTHLY REPORT

Year 2018Month 07

County HOPKINS Pct. 02 Place 01

J,-{e. BRAL CUMMINGS

cord tacllng lddr!€. l28G JE RSON ST

clty SULPHUR SPRINGS. D( ZIP 75462

Pti..r trrnli (903) 438 . ,t036

FE Nu''lbs {903) 436 - 4039

THE ATTACHED IS ATRUE ANDACCURATE REFLECTION OF THE RECORDS OF THIS COURT

Pr€perad by TAMMY CALHOUN

Phonc Numbrr (903) 438 - 4038

PLEASE REIURN THIS FORM NO IITER THAN 20 OAYS FOLLOWNO THE ENO OF THE i'ONTH REPORTED TO:

OFFICE OF COURT ADMINISTRATION

PO BOX 12056

AUSTIN, TX

78711-2055

PHONET (512) 463n625
FD( (512) 93e2421

Report Rm 08/02n0i8 09:41 AM PAGE 1

900/r008 e6pn[.t1unoc .-r z at cB 6e0D 8eD €06 x\tJ z]r6 ]lOH BI0Z/6rl80

ll nrr, daL .r.uE.d rf,laa

DEte 2018-08.02



CRIMINAL SECTION

Tr.rc Hlrdm.rtrt N..r'Tr.f aE Ml.dtme. nq.

L ToLl Cur F*dos f lEt a{ f,grlli: 4907 I 0 2466

2587 I U s5 't 129 2

2320 0 0 0

244 0 0 17 0

173 0 0 26 19 0

a il olhar cEr.r a{!.d 0 0 0 0 0 o

t. T6al cr... dr Docll.t 3004 I 0 130 1165 2

L Dlipo.ldon! Prld ro coun A!p.r5.. o. rn.r
't3 0.. Uncdtr.t d Dlrpo.ldorx 127 0 0 A

l. Olsirt.d DY P6..6!{dr 7 0 2 1 0

'. 
Ol.ro.lllqr.l Trld:

0l) Gdlly Plar or,loloCsLnrLt 0 0 0 0 0

ll By hE CaJn 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

l) B, $. Co'rn 0 0 0 0 0 0

ll Br dx Jury 0 0 0 0 0 0

.. Ol.ml..rdD, F or..rtuon 0 0 1 0

a. cdndltlc. Dlaiia..l.:
7

b. aft . o.ltrt.d DlrP6.!d6.! 21 0 0 0 0

2 0 0 0 0

d, ani' Tcariao l\frln.at cdir..
0r. Afi.r l,!.lnrnt tor Ch.ilc.l OeFnd.nct

Lln r ,dol Flnrlllll R..DofiDllt,
2 0

O- AI O6.a lrtttp6.t.[m Cod. Obfiht.lr 0 0 0

0. All OEff Dl.ro.llhn. 7 0 0 1 0 0

10. Tobl C..d Dl.P.a.d t95 0 0 7 0

11. Cr.r. FtE d on ln cdve lLlu. 52 0 0 0 0

t2.TC.l c.x. P.nant Ena .l fodn: ,t956 I 0 390 2459

2757 ,| 0 r20 rr33 2

2199 0 0 270 ,l328 0

95 0 0 6 15 0

0 00 0 0

b,WlltloUrldtl 3 0 0 0 0 0

c.l]n HoPxrNB d20l

Mqtfi 07 Y.r201l

9oo/2008 e6pn[ Ilunoc rFF z aI CH 6e0D 8e? €06 xvr zD16 t{o'l 8I0z/gIl80

..ln.r t,.n* Sardy cqr..

1J. Elff C!t,. H.anngr H.ld

2

lo

I ol

-ol

ol

0

0

R€port Ran 06/021018 09:.1 AM
PAGE 2



,r, ror., cAr.r P.ndrno Fkrt oa llordr 117 ,t3

s. Actlvo C83es 116 43

b. lnsctive CEseg 1 0

2, New CssEs Filsd 11 3

3. Cas€6 Reacllvatgd 0 0 0

4. All Ohter CEr€s Add8d 0 0 0

5, Tobl Cos66 on Docket ?74

DIAP06ITl()NB
06, DBfsult JudgmentB 3 0

7. Agr€ed Judements 0 0

I 4 0

0 0 0

10. Dismissed forWEnt of Prorecution 0 2 0

4 1

t2 All Othcr DlspoG UonE I 0

13, Total Crsos Dlsporsd 1'l 7 2

14, Csget Placed on lnactive Ststu3
,1 0 0

'l!,1o{rl c.r.. Pmdhr Eod ol Moorh: 115 50 274

a, Adive C.re, 113 50 288

b. lnsctlve Ceseg 2 0 6

0
e Aft6r Tti.l 0 0

b. WilhoutYrl.l 0 0 0

'ounHoPKrNA0ml

Montt 0, Y.r 20lt

6. Td.UHeediB by Judge/tloedng Oficar

9. Tnal by Jury

Raport Ren 08/0212018 09.4'l AM

CIVIL SECTION

PAGE 3

EO0/e008 c6pn[ .f,1uno3 FFF Z ilf CH 660D 86? €05 xvJ ztr6 r:ox 8I0z/81/80

11. Non.suilod or Dirmiss8d by Plsintiff

U



TOTAL

2

2, Non.Ddving Alcohollc B.v.ragc Cod€ Cases Filed 0

3, odvlng Under tne lnfiu€nco ofAlcohol Ca6c6 Flled 0

d. Drug Psmphernalls Cas6s FilEd 0

5. Tobscco C6s.s Flled 0

6, Truency Cat€3 Flhd 0

7. Eduastion Codo (Erc.pt Truancy) car6$ Fllad 0

8. Vloldtlqn ol Local osrtimo curf6w ordlnEncs cairt Fll.d 0

9. AllOther Non-Treffic Flns4rlly Ca!93 Fllcd 0

t!.lnn.lr' to Juv llr odrnl
0

b, Discr€tionory Trrnifer 0

11. Acors€d ot Contunpt and Rdot€d lo JuvEnlle Court (DellEuenl Cohducl)

'12. Hlld ln Contampt by CilminEl Court (Finod 8nd/or Donisd Ddvlm Pttell6ge6)

'l l. JurF(. E ldnt9lr I lt.clrtrrl. ll/rmlnol

0

f,- WEmingE Admin irtotEd 0

b. Strtsm€nE Certifrod 0

1,1, Detention llesringl H6ld 0

15. OrdsG lor Non-Sec!lE Cuitody lssued 0

16. Psrent contrlbutlnO to Nonatendanca Cas€s Fll6d 0

?trttloPKlNS 0201

ol}ln 07 Y.rr 20tt

a. Mandatory Tranefer

Report Rrn 08,/0212018 09:41 AM

JUVENILE/MINOR ACTIVITY

PAGE 4

800/r008 e6pnt.Ilunoc F-F Z dr CIr 6€00 8€t EO6 xvJ Z!r6 t'Ion g10z/eI/80

1. Trgnspo,tatlon Codo CEs6s Filsd

0



'1. ll.Crrr.r. ll/rIho.:
NUMEEF OIVII hEOUEET FOi COUIIIEL

E. Class C Mlsdam€anorE

b. Clsss A end I Mlsderr6anor! 6

c, Felonlsr 6t

z Arr..tw.rlnt. hiu.d:
rorrL

L CIE!r c Ml8d€rneanor3 I

b. clqss A End B Mbdemeanors 0

c, Folonios

3. Ceplera! Pro Fln. lssuld 16

a, Se€rdl wananlc l96ued 0

5. Wansnla f6l FirB, HB.lth and Codo lnspectionr lssued 0

6. Examlnlng T11616 CondudEd 0

7. Ernargcncy l$lntel Haolth HGa.lngE Hald 0

0, MagBtmta's OrdDr3 tor EmEr0ency Protaclion l$u.d 0

0

10, All Oflrsr M€giitEt€'s Ordqrs lreuod Requiring Condrlions for Rslostg on Bond

l'1. D.ive/s Licenre Denial, Revoc8tion or Suspension Hssrhg! H€ld

12. Handgun Llcrnr6 0anl6l, R€voo€tlon or SusP€nslon Hoerings H€ld

l]. Dlsposluon of Slolln Propc,ly HaarlngE H.ld

14. Peac€ Bond Heeringe Held 0

15. lnquErt Conduded

!lt cr.r. h $anlci FIn. nd coirn c..r. 3rlrn.6 lv cortiunltY a.rrc.:

a. Partlal SEtl3ladlon 0

b Full Satisfsctlon 6

18. Crrer in Wlich Fine and court Coals wriv6d lot lndlgsncy 5

,|9. AmounlE of Fin.s Bnd Court CoBt! Wrlvod lor lndlganoy

A. Cosr'lCod. .nil Otr.. aBourl. Coll.ci.n:

i 133r.58

a. Kspt by County t 24913.,11

b. Remilted lo Stst€ s r4974,10

c Tot8l t 39807.s1

IU'I NOPKI|lEO2DI

dm$ 07 Y.l. 2018

L MEglEtrsle's Odeo lor lgoltlon lnEdock Device ltsued

ADDITIONAL ACTIVITY

PAGE 5Repon Rsn 08r'0220'!8 09:41 AM

E00/9008 o6pnI i(+uno3 FrF z ali CH 6got 8g? 606 xlrd ZD16 NoH 8102/Er/e0

0

0

0

17, C€5oo ln Vvhlch FIne 8nd coqrt Costc Salbfied by Jail crEdit 31



Sheriff's CIffice



U LUO K

38

MONTHOF JUNE 2018

HOPKINS COI]NTY SI{ERIFPS OFFICE

LEWIS TATUM, SHERIFF

OFFENCES REPORTED AND INVESTICATED

MILES TRAVELED BY DEPUTIES (PATROL, TRANSPORTS, ETC)

CTVIL PAPERS SERVED

TRIPS TO TERRELL STATE SOSPITAL

TRIPS TO TDC

TRIPS OLTI OF COI,JNTY

TRIPS OUT OF STATE

TRIPS TRANSPORTING JUVENILES

TOTAL GALLONS OF GASOLINE USED.

83 858

9

L2

11

2

0

N/A

MONEY COLLECTED BY IHE HOPKINS COLINTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

s RECEI\,'ED FOR SERVING CIVIL PAPERS

RECETI'ED FOR HOPKINS COUNTY BOND FEES

RECETVED FOR WORK PROGRAM AND PAID TO TREASLIRER

RECEI!'ED FOR MISC. AND PAID TO TREASIJ'RER

RECETYED FOR COT,INTY ATTORNEY WARRANTS

RECEIITD FOR CAPLA,S & PAID TO COLTNTY CLERK

(JP, DPS, ETC.)

s

s

S

S

s

S

s RECEI'VTD FOR OTHER (TAx SAIE COMMISSION, ETC)

S qq6 oo TOTAL MONEY RECEMD AN'D PAID TO HOPKINS COUNTY

$

$

s

$

$

$

218 . 00

RECEIVED FOR MISC. (OTIIER THAN COUNTY)

RECETVED FOR CITY CASES

RECEIVED FOR OUT OF COUNTY WARRANTS.

RECEITV'ED FOR CASH BONDS

RECEIVED FOR EXECUNONS

TOTAL MONEY COLLECTED.5 ,2t4.00

996.0C RECEIVED FOR LOCAL TRATFIC



I

kins
Lewis Tatum

Sheriff Sheriffs Office
298 Rosemont Street

SLaPHLB SPRrM;s. TELAS ?5{82

End of Month Report for June 2018

Trips with O.P.C. 9Out of County
Trips with Juveniles

Trips out of the State

Trips to T.D.C.

Vehicle Number
105

L37

L49

151

153

L54
155

151

L62
153

155

t67
168

169

170
L7L

L72
L73
L74
t75
L76
L77

L78
180

181

ta2
183

184

185

185
r87
188

189

190

.,ace Anglin
Chief Oepu!y

OFFICE ?HC'NE
(eo3! 13M{O

FAX (9O3) {HO6r
FAX (9O3) {3&.106:

11

0
2

L2

Name
Farm

Ray

Dennis

Koby

Jace

lail
Jail

Spare

Steward

Sheets

Jail Bus

Chaney

Turrentine
Burdick

Brantley

Leste r
Wiser
Jeremy

Amanda

Lee

Horne

Dennis

Alvin
Transport
Charles

spare

Evans

Russell

Davis

CID/Patrollail
Corley
Lewis

Shaw

Greer

Vehicle number
106

t37
L49

151

153

t54
155

161

162

163

166

167

158

169

170

777
777

773

L74

L75

L76

t77
L78
180

181

laz
183

L84
185

186

787

188

189

190

Total Employees

Total vehicles
Total Miles

D ifference

Difference
Difference

D ifference

Difference

Difference
Difference
Difference

Diffe rence

Difference

Difference
Diffe rence

Diffe rence

Difference

Difference
Diffe rence

Difference

Difference

Difference

Difference

Difference

Diffe rence

Diffe rence

Difference
Difference

Diffe re nce

Difference

Difference
Difference
Diffe re nce

Differe nce

Difference
Difference
Difference

36

83858

Miles

2t4676
272287

743486

181488

775766

222609

220394

175900

150930

273964

287596

178435

13683s

r42058
131104

757 45

111801

115514

107051

130010

944L8

59235

78239
772154

38219

20248
26931

39977

4275L
2LL974
20726
18088

5178

477I

Total
0

895
474

4285

1158
42

81

81

4826

7373

52

736
56

1504

4765

4960

4325

930
LL94
zL32
3255

1742

4613
8,746
1915

7270
3382

4148

3905

3s0
1752
2968
407 4

3545

rfi

Miles

2L467 6

273t82
143900

185773

t76924
222651

220475

L75981
155756

275337

287648

L7857L

136891

L43562
135869

80705

L16726

L76444

108245

L32L42

97673

50978

82852
120900
40L34
2t458
30313

44t25
46656

212324
22478
21056

92s2
832 3



S
Lewis Tatum

sheriff

J.ce Antlin
Chief Deputy

C}FFICE PH()NE
(9o)l.r:t$s

FAX (9G) {38-.trE1
FAX (9O3) $&.1062

Sheriffs Office
298 Roscrrant Sereet

SULPHUB SPRIITGS, TEXI.S ?5{A2

9600 191

L92

191

r92
Poindexter

Crump 0

4556

0
Difference

Difference
5044

0

.- .&.aL-
t=

I

J



s
Lewis Tatum

5heriff

J.ce Angiin
Chief Deputy

Sheriffs Office
298 Rosemcnt Street

srrlPHUR sPRrrics, TE)L,r,S ?5482

9600

OFF'C: THONE
i903l d3s-+rls)

F.{I EG) {as-:t61
FAX (q)3) 4e8-{06:

Diffe rence

Difference

19L
192

797
792

4555

0
5044Poindexter

Crump 00



MONTH OF JULY 2018

HOPKINS COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE

LEWIS TATTJM, SHERIFF

OFFENCES REPORTED AND INVESTIGATED

MILES TRAVELED BY DEPUTIES (PATROL, TRANSPORTS, ETC)

CTVIL PAPERS SERVED

TRIPS TO TERRELL STATE HOSPTTAL

TRIPS TO TDC

TRIPS OUT OF COUNTY

TRIPS OUT OF STATE

TRIPS TRANSPORTING JI'VENILES

JJ

L6 287

4

15

3

0

0

NiA TOTAL GALLONS OF GASOLINE USED.

MONEY COLLECTED BY THE HOPKINS COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

s 0 . 00 nrcencp FoR sERvtNG cr!.rl pApERs

$ 0.00 RECEMD FOR I{OPKINS COUNTY BOND FEES.

S O. OO RECEF'ED FOR WORK PROGRAM AND PAID TO TREASIJ'RER

S 0. 00 REcEnm FoR titrsc. AND PAID To TREASURER

S 6 - 66 RECEIVED FOR COUNTY ATTORNEY WARRANTS

S 0 . 0 0 RECEIVED FOR CApIAS & p.ArD TO COUNTY CLERK

s 0.00 REcEryD FoR orHER (TAx sALE coMMISSIoN. ETC)

S 4 1 9 . O O TOTAL MONEY RECEIITED AND PAID TO HOPKINS CO(NTY

$

s

s

D

$

$

L

O . OO RECEI!'ED FOR MISC. (OTHER TIIAN COLTNTY)

3OO. OO RECETIED FoR CITY CASES

7 50. 00 RECEI!'ED FOR OU't OF COUNTY WARRANTS.

3,000.00 R-ECEnED FoR CASH BoNDS

6-66 RECEIVED FOR E)(ECUTIONS

5,469.00 TOTAI NTONEY COLLECTED.

I

$ 419.00 RECEN|ED FOR LOCAL TR.A.FFIC (JP, DPS, ETC.)



Shetiffs Office
298 Rosernont Srrect

SULPHLIR SPRTTIiGS, TE)({S ?5{82

End of Month Report for July 2018
Trips with O.P.C 4Out of County

Trips with Juveniles

Trips out of the State

Trips to T.D.C.

Vehicle Number
106
t49
151

153
154

155

161

t62
L63
L66
t67
168

169
170
17L
L72
L73
L74
L75
t76
L77

L78
180
181

182
183

ra4
185

186

L87

188

189

Lewis Tatum
Sheriff

lace Anglin
Chief OeputV

OFFICE PHONE
(9O3] {l&{}{O

FA-:{ i9O3) {:*+LrSt
rAx (9o3) *3*-{Ml

Difference

Difference
Difference

Difference

Difference
Difference

Difference

Difference

Difference

Difference

Difference
Difference

Difference

Difference

Difference

Difference

Difference
Difference

Difference

Difference

Difference

Difference
Difference

Difference
Difference
Difference
Difference

Difference
Difference

Difference
Difference
Difference

3

0
0
15

Name
Farm

Ray

Koby

.lace

Jail

Jail

Spare

Steward

Sheets

Jail Bus

Chaney
Turrentine
Burdick

Brantley
Leste r

Wiser
Jeremy

Amanda

Lee

Horne

Dennis

Alvin
Transport
Charles

spa re
Evans

Russell

Davis

CID/Patrol/ail
Corley
Lewis

Shaw

Total Employees

Total Vehicles
Total Miles

36
46287

Miles
2L797L
t44342
186755

177868
223943
22t4L7
t7703L
L572rO
218831
247987
179254
1396s2
L44226
136077

82185
tt7395
tt6444
lto57t
135146
97998
62439
83925
t26372
40700
22tL2
3L3L2
45776
47646

212329
2$74
23620
9995

Miles
2t4676
143900
145773
t76924
22265t
220475
t76981
155756

215337
287648
t7857L
136891
143562
135869

80705
tt6t26
Lt6444
108245

1321.42

97673
60978
82852
120900
40134
2r458
30313
44L25
46656

2t2324
22474
21056
9252

Total
3235
442
982
944
1292
942
50

1454
3494
339

683

2761
664
208

1480

L269
0

2326
3004

325
L46]-
L073
5,4L2

566
654
999
1651

990
5

1900

2564
743

Vehicle number
106

L49

151

153

154

155

161

t62
163

166

L67

158

169

r70
L7L

L72
L73
L74
175
776
r77
r78
180
181

182
183

184

185

186

L87

188

189

J5

kins



S
Lewls Tatum

Sheriff

lace Anglin
chi€f Oeputy

Sheriffs Office
296 Roscrront Street

SULPHI,T, SPRII\.(iS, 'TE)C{,S ?5{82

OFFICE PHONE
i9O3!43M{O

FAX (908) {:is-{cr
E\X t903i {36-!06:

Difference

Difference
Difference

190

191

t92

Greer
Poindexter
Crump

9498
10800

2898

190

191

L92

8323
9600

0

tL75
1200

2898

A



S
Lewis Tatum

Sheriff

Jace Anglin
Chief Depury

Sheriffs Office
298 Rosemcnt Street

SULPHTJR SPRINGS, TE)(I.S ?54E2

OFFICE PHONE
i9cr3) d38-{0{O

FAX (9O3) {:srCSr
l)!.X (903i {38-qX:

190

191
192

Greer
Poindexter
Crump

9498
10800

2898

190

191
192

8323

9600

0

Difference

Difference

Difference

TL75

1200

2898



w

3B

MONTHOF JUNE 2018

HOPKINS COI,JNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE

LEWIS TATUM, STIERIFF

OFFENCES REPORTED AND TNVESTIGATED

MILES TRAVELED BY DEPUTIES (PATROL, TRANSPORTS, ETC)

CTVIL PAPERS SERVED

TRIPS TO TERRELL STATE HOSPITAL

TRIPS TO TDC

TRIPS OLTT OF COUNTY

TRIPS OUT OF STATE

TRIPS TRANSPORTING JUVEMLES

TOTAL GALLONS OF GASOLINE USED.

83,858

9

LZ

11

2

0

I,i/A

MONEY COLLECTED BY THE HOPKINS COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE

S RECETVED FOR SERVING CTVIL PAPERS

s

S

s

s

s

s

s

S

RECEIVED FOR HOPKINS COLNTY BOND FEES.

RECEIVED FOR WORK PROGRAM AND PAID TO TREASIJR"ER

RECEIVED FOR MISC- AND PAID TO TREASURER

RECEN'ED FOR COI.]NTY ATTORNEY WARRANTS

RECEI\,ED FOR CAPLA.S & PAID TO COL'I{TY CLERK

9 9 6 . OC RECEIVED FOR LOCAL TR.AFFIC (JP. DPS, ETC.)

RECEI\,'ED FOR OTHER (TAX SALE COMMISSION, ETC)

q5, 66 TOTAI- MONEY RECETV"ED AND PAID TO HOPKINS COUNTY

218.00

RECEIVED FOR MISC. (OTHER THAN COUNTY)

RECEIVED FOR CITY CASES

RECEN'ED FOR Ot]"t OF COUNTY WARRANTS.

RECETVED FOR CASH BONDS

RECETVED FOR E)GCUTIONS

TOTAL MONEY COLLECTED.

4-000-00

5,2'J,4.00

b

s

$

$

$

$



Lewls Tatum
5herifi Sheriffs Office

298 Rosemont Street
SULPHLIR SPRIM;S. -f 

E)LA.S ?5162

End of Month Report for June 2018

Trips with O.P.C. 9Out of County

Trips with Juveniles

Trips out of the State

Trips to T.D.C.

Vehicle Number
106

L37

t49
151

153

154

155

15L

L62
163

166

167

158

159

L70

771'

L72

173

174

775

176

L77

178
r.80

181

L8Z
183

L84
185

186

L87

188

189

190

.Jace Anglin
chief Deputy

OFFICE PHONE
(9O3) {lE-r0{J

F.{x'9G3){:!Hr5t
FAX (9O3) {3t.ro6:

Difference

Diffe rence

Difference
Difference

Difference

D ifference

Difference

Difference
Diffe rence

Diffe rence

Difference

Difference

Diffe re nce

Difference

Difference
D ifference

D ifference

Difference

Difference
Difference
Difference

Difference

Difference
Diffe rence

Diffe rence

Difference
Difference
Difference

Difference
D ifference
Difference
Difference

Difference
Difference

11

0

2

L2

Name

Farm

Ray

Dennis

Koby

Jace

Ja il

Ja il

Spare

Steward

Sheets

Jail Bus

Chaney

Turrentine
Burdick
Brantley

Lester

Wiser

Jeremy
Amanda

Lee

Horne

Dennis

Alvin
Transport
Charles

spare

Evans

Russell

Davis

CID/Pavol/Jail
Corley
Lewis

Shaw

Greer

Total Employees

Totalvehicles
Total Miles

36

83858

Miles

?14676

273782
143900

185773

176924

222657

220475
L7698t
155756

2L5337

287648
\7857L
136891

t43562
135859

80705

115726

776444

108245

t32142
97673

60978

82852
120900
40134

21458

30313

44L25
45556

2t2324
22478
2L056
9252
832 3

Total
0

895

414
4285

1158
42

81
81

4825

L373

s2
136

55

1504
4755

4960

4325

930

1194
2L32
32s5

L742

46L3
8,746
1915

L2LO

3382
4148

3905

350
L752

2968
407 4
3545

vehicle number
106

L37

L49

151

153

)-54

155

t6L
162

163

156

L67

168

169

170

771
172

L73

L74

175

L76

L77

778
180

181

L8Z

r.83

184

185

186

187

188

189

190

r.-*{

Miles
2L4676

?72287

L43486
181488

t75766
222609

220394
176900

150930

2L3964

287596
778435

136835

142054

131104

757 45

111801

115514

107051

130010

944L8

s9236

78239
t72t54
38219

20248

2693L
39977

42757
27197 4

20726

18088

5178
4778



S
Lewis Tatum

Sheriff

Ja.e Anglin
Chief Deputy

OFFICS PHONE
i9O3! d38-{0{O

FAX i9G1€A-.!t51
FAX {9S) 43&.rO62

191

L92
9500

0

797

!97
4556

0
5044Poindexter

Crump

Difference

Differe nce 0

rfLl n:

{

Sheriffs Office
298 Roscmsnt Sared

StIPHUR SPRII{GS, TE:C{S ?548!

fT



08/06/201E HoN 11:13 FAx @001/003

MONTT{OF JULY 2018

HOPKINS COTINTY SHERIEF'S OFFICE

LEWIS TATI'M, SIIERIFF

35 oFFENcEs REpoRTED AND INI/ESTIGATED

MILES TFA\rEI.ED BY DEFIJTIES (PATROI. TRANSPORTS, ETC)

CIVIL PAPBRS SERVED

4 TRIPS To TtrRELL STATE IIOSPITAL

l- 5 TRrPS To rDc

3 TRIPS oUT oF COIJNTY

0 TRIPS TB,ANSP0RTTNG JITVENILES

N/A TOTAL GALLONS OF GASOLINE USED.

iloMY-Cotl.EEffi By rHE HoFKTNS couNTy SHERIFF S

$ 0'00 igsglrp FoR sERVING cwIL PAPERs

$ 6 . 66 RECEwED FOR I{OPKTNS COUNTY BoND FEES.

s O . O O RECEIVED FOR WORK PROORAM AND PAJD TO TREAST'RER

$ 0 . 0 0 REcETvED FoR MIsc. AND PAID To TREASTIRER

$ 6 . 66 RECEIVED FOR COIJNfi ATTORNEY WARRANTS

$ _O__00_REcBrvED FoR CAPIAS & PAID To Cot NTY CLERK

$ 4t9 OO RSCEIVED FOR LOCAL TRAFFIC (JP, DPS, ETC)

$ 0 . 0 0 RECEIYED FoR orHER CtAx SALE coMMIssIoN, ETC)

$ 4 19 . OO TOTAI MONEY RECEIVED AND PAID TO HOPKINS COI-rNfi

c

$

s

$

$

$

RECEIVED FOR MISC. (OTIIER THAN COUNTY)

3OO. OO RECETVED FORCITY CASES

1 . 7 50 . OO RECETVED FOR OIJT OF COUNTY WARRANIS.

3, 000 . 00 REqEI\aED FoR CASH BoNDS

n nn RECEIVED FOR E>GCUI'IONS

5r 469.00 ToTAL MONEY COI r FC'ID'

U.

O TRPS OUTOF STATE



0E/06/20L8 HoN 11:13 PAx

Llwle Tatum
sh€rttf

Jacs Anglln
Chlef Dcputy

ShedfPa Offtoe
298 Roacmorrt Strtct

SULPHUB SPBINCiS, TEXAS ?5{T!

End of Month Report for July 2018
Trips with O.P.C 4

hs;
OFFICE PHONE

(9oll {r840{o
F X (uJ3)43&a(r,l
r;&Y 0o3) .38-t062

@002/ 003

36
46287

Out ofCounty 3

Trips with Juveniles 0
Trlps out of the State 0

Trips to T.D.C. 15

Vehicle Number l{ame

106 Farm

149 Ray

151 Koby

153 Jace

154 Jail

1SS Jall

161 Spare

762 Steward

163 Sheets

166 Jall Bus

L67 ChaneY

168 Turr€ntine

169 Burdick

L?O Brantley

L7L Lester

L72 Wiser

L73 Jeremy

774 Amanda

775 Lee

776 Horne

L77 Dennis

L78 Alvin

180 Transport
181 charles
L82 spare

183 Evans

184 Russell

185 Davis

186 ctD/PatrouJail
1.8l Corley

188 Lewis

189 Shaw

Miles
2779LL
144342
185755

t77868
223943
22t4r7
L77031.

L572tO
218831
287987
[t9254
139552

144226
L36077
82185
117395

LL6444.

110571

13s146
97998
62439
43925
7263L2
40700
22172
31312

45776
47646

zL23Z9
24378
23620
9995

Total
323s
442
982
944
t292
942
50

7454
3494
339

683
276L
664
208
1480

t269
0

2t26
3004

325

1461
1073

5,4L2
566
654
999
1651
990

5

1900

2564
743

Vehide numbel
1(r
L49
151

153

154

155

161

t62
163

166

167

168

159

L70
L7t
172
173
Lt4
L75

176
177

178

180

181

t82
183

184

185

186

187

188

189

Mlles
274576
143900
L85773
776924
222651
220475
176981
1s5756

2t5337
287648
t7gs7t
136891

L43562
135869

80705
116726
t76444
70a245

132142
97673
60978
828s2
120900
40L34
2L458
30313
Mt25
46556

2L2324
22478
21056
9252

Total Employees

Total Vehicles

Total Miles

Difference

Difference
Difference

Dlfference

Difference

Difference

Dlfference
Dlfference

Difference

Oifference

Dlfference
Dlfferen ce

Difference

Difference

Difference
Dlfference

Difference

Difference

Difference

Difference

Dlfference
Dlfference
Difference
Difference

Difference

Difference
Dlfference
Difference

Difference
Difference
Dlfference
Difference



0E/06/2018 HoN 11! 14 PAx

Lcwk r.tum
sheriff

Jrc. turBlln
chl.f Ocputy

Shertffla Offtce
296 Roecmt Saroct

SULPHUB SPRINGS, T TS 754Tt?

OFFICE PTIONE
{9031 ,lr8-1o!10

F,])((@) {rrt {(rr
PAX (9(s) $6-.C(2

Difference

Dlfference
Difference

@oo3/003

tt75
1200

2898

190
191
192

Greer

Poindexter

Crump

9498

10800

2898

190

191

192

8323
9600

0



Treasurer



tl

'l

oo
3
ld

U
a
F,

3
z€
o

o

o

r:l

o
o

loc

3
z
d

o3
!
El

F]
o

c
rr

o
.)o
E
F]

z

o 3 |il Fl o o E cr.r ,o ro ro ro Fl ro rr, to ot E, El tl iol, rrl rJ lJ 14 rr, Fi tri E trl E trlHirioHx o trl iD,l r+ jl 'l Fl Fl -l F,FlFl'lzcFtl,,olruI'l .l Ft Fl Fl lrFl}JHtE2H O Fr <NP<|<<><u)<<<rdtJ ri o rl C >H rr oidEoooor0.]r).)r,l]o o )rElrrr>>lr)rtnlrlrl,ot, l, (, }:l Ft o (n (/) (/) , (/) r, (, Er
Fl !.1 io ;tFIH!CEEiE iqEICl, rrj o << ' ' , I q t t zF, , oUucrCrlFJOCl(/lo o oooHHlE>lroEl , .)ylrc(nt H<xxcl, Oh(,)ZH'.1 tr t Zt] iC CII'l )d fl 3O'lt4 Z <ot_{ }OEi<

'rl rt t o t l:l il
o ( oxFl IoFr'l(,r Er'\ doidH L ttoo Lrl trlrl Fl 2oEE, < !Fl xHtrl t! l,

< E{ rd E C(JX IT E\.)F'UIr] EI XCts tn,d u)
t!,

(, t,
,AlA.

oi or

oNoooooooocoo
oNooooooooooo

or or

NOOOOONOOOOOOOOOOO
t\JOOOOONOOOOOOOOOOO

'.lFlOrrrtEU'd>tr!
c'oluIozo H ioOO tsl u

F|>-to3
o!!,r,o2
lrul,b.o

!3

'l
c
tl

N

c)FIj(Ir)Elln33F{
El ,0X*:l>l <C F.l ,r, HZFio*l.)o
UE'Ot'!r-.rFO(n.)€o l,rEroJ, z
!r, E

lroEE o
t]>l
ttl t

o\(,3
HO
€Fl

lrl
F
F]

x

rloorr!E
c!:dtrzod
dtnoc
Fl (,

F
ttl

EJz
F]

oz

'l;IOOOr!o2d>o'rrxo14(/)c
zo H F]
UO tsl

olo4'6o>oFtu@o
ito

:E

C1
2o

o

:CO
dz>2
zao

o
!q El

tE tl

>ozo

-J -J

$ \o Nro
(o PtEN

o$ooo
ooolts0 00000000

a *r 6l

olEoooo

l-. r

v. y

.J ..J

9. P

9. I
oo
,o :d
t:t

o

t!co
El i(
=
F]

o
r.

o



o!€ti

N

oo3
@

z
U
ltt,l

'ltll3
z,l
o

o

o

q

U
t

o
d
lh
r{3
Itlz
l]

Eo3

c
r,

-lo

c

rldoiol!orrt: >trrErH
E'<OIDTIH<
CElIrlHt-{zo <<.)
UOF .).}.)
H O!E'
O Zttrzrl oId! tr, ' tttl ooioo u)HH<rt,oHdzoz

tJo
EIz€
E'
,o

N

'ErxoE(r,cEroroZO H Ot,o € 3
F]oco>.tlaioElroS
to.)F, >E'(,lo

zor|oo

E
2(,

t\,

rl€orr,u
inOrtrlFr

CErIdFlzo <r
UO H
d l, *l
o ta)H ic f,,
J, 'lE' F](,o

Fztt

2

N

|lBrl.),o
;rxoEtDo
C.r,!oiEOZo H Auo d o

t1€oEor'I,
J,ou,Frnoox l'<ol,I€

t-{oz
tJo
o

NN

-l{
.JJ

N

Fl>looo
E Ui0 lrorxorrrt cc"olru:c,

ZO H Fltlo , :cErorJr)Col(,t)FFI
Irt,FU)Ulot, l'otDc!E ?0

.l

czt

ao
2,t
z
?

o>lo(nF'

tEz>z
>zzaot!

I
:Etnzl!(,
t-z!ozo

v
oo
t, I}l
(/)

o

ID

v>
EE3
E'z
'la

NN

v. v.

-J -J

-J{

9..

|ld.,orr
EOiO'l'

CrrlrolZO H FEO F] H
EI tD

'lo'IloJr!
'il io x
r

EE

{-J

-l{

-J{

o

c)



o

.]o3
@

z
E

tsl

i!

3
z,l
o

.)

o

F]
v)

zo
E

t!c

3
z
i

o3

c

.l
o

C

FtFlooc{
EIE',o>C|rxoEto(,,

CElo:q.l
ZO H Huo € o

ti tllr.l o
HtooJroeti ,0.,o€

tD tn
I ltlo

F
Hrl

z
U

N

'lF]ooo
EXOEIU)CiO}(,EF20tlo >l r,E.r|lo
olrd
!rroFTuroz !o(/,F

IO o

cz
IJ

t\J

3.).d>>x
cz/,oZHtl rl ZUOrJO rl
o!rtP
F!C@o

(,
tr,

N

N

€€oo:oE tt)olro.rxotr,t, l,Ct,!,UIUzouo 4 Ftlllo@
olrEr)fr
lruoL,Ot,ot!

(,3
I}

,
Ir,2
Eo
EI

a
2o

Flrl.).lid

E'(Otrltal,C"oro:qtlzolro , F
€otDoln
!t]tlFO

u, u)
!i!

o

=>

.l
ttz

N

l\J
-J

}l>looE
ExotrllnEC"o!uE=zor,.) l-I ilt:O€o
€5!lrtl!

!tsi
lh
!l(/,

E
E!o
H!

z.
d

oc
i

3

Fl 3.).)I

c,ozrll>zorf,o€ll o

o >1, z
F.i id Fl
>rJ
v)o

U'

-J{
{-l

;;;;;

o!r!.Dtn:!o
ntzvz
2ao

;q Erztt]
tz!ozo

N
oo
r'i ),
H(h.oE
>l
lD

o
q^
F>
trl E
=z
F]

:. :

{Jv.9

_r{

{-lP. v

J-J

P. P

v. :
-looo{

-J -l

o
t.

o

{{



o
d

oo3
@

2
o

'l>

=
z,l
o

ol,(n
I

o

.l

zo
(]

t!
Cfr

3
2
FI

o3

crl
F]
o

c

ts]r)io

Ct'EtsJ
z,(]F
tsl@
o20BH
l, clFc)r,t4

oo

o
Cr
l{o
t4

dd
(f,

N

dEtooorrUidtornxoFr(,lC'EluIo20 H rr
tlo Fl El

!oFEr)lD.)iE
(/' <Et,

cz
U

to td

zoouoozz€FtttOUtJll

tl!E(,(/)o
Eio

rtl
I€

3.)Fil

azr! >zut
l, Flo3:to
ot, Fl

lr6)L. J,(,Fl

zo
Q!2
H

N

'lo>rl!3rrotDyC!iENZHtaz
o

FIoo
Fl idPE(l)H

o
U
u,o
{
N

{

E.)r!oJ,r:
CJ,EOz^o odroo!A2J, 'l
U}3 l,u

!
N

{

rrot03dlEJ,zc,U)
;F
OHiz!orr

N
N

'-l .) :arr!o
EOLDScriclrrztl

2€torlo!ErFr)(,d

.l

g
!z
FI

\,
3.rE

'!r H (/, <cziE>z
E>l 

=UH|lo zo! €F] EI>i

ooo
Cz
,J

z
=

ol, rD
I/) trlEO
@z>z
2aott

E'

1., !
lo !q
F.t
t

U
ln
TDCr)a>
EII3
EIz
FI
a,

NN
-l \,

NN

J-J

i:

NN

-, -l

{-J

{{

:-.:-9. v

\tn

:.:

o

o

o

IE zt!(J>H
>6l
o

t. i



(J

.l

oo3
@

o

€
|l
EI3
z
':l
o

o

o
t4

.l

2o
o

ld
C

3
z
,-1

o3

c
rl

,l
o

c
ll

3.)rl>>v
czxzznc,'lU<€oo! o

F3
lD ooov

U
z
rJ
o7

3(.lt:

zt]q o
HO !ol, z
F]Fl

3'l 33ot0trrlrlo
ctizzaZO.lu>{o€ iE

!i, Er E' O
F.l x o c
Fl(,) tn

tso F(rltl tt
lDFloo
z44xEOvrz
F]
3
tr,

>l

r)FlFI.lr)
El t tf l, |-{

'nrxo(a<d.l ,o!iCF{
ZtlO O(rrro

Ht< orl .) ltlo! z.l Fl ']ltn 14
tt,d(,)o

rdi( ouiot{.,rt, E,

H>d<
rl
o

€oo(,J'H
CJ, IFIzo
U oFl tloz
F:l Fl! trr

.r)

o
9
(,)

{
'ildOt!rrE lro

,a1 XOUrZc,0!rE,zoUO HIU'
!q
, '-

-,

oo
rJI
H

t]

r!co
a! !q
3,
E
FJ

.)

.)o
E,l

E

'l|il.)r,tJr!ui0Jrt!f4xorrl(,t0
Chdlo:(FlzotJo 'l (/)

t tr,FI.)'!
HilH>to

(]

o>w
EO
@z>z
bzzc)o

o
!c Elzttf

Eao

.a
-J!

!-J

-l \)
l-.1-

3.3P. 3

-J *l

-J -l

-t -r

-J{v. :

o

o
P. P



al!€

N

o
3
@

z
o
a,
4
,l
3
z.l
o
o

i
EJo
til

.l

z
U
t,

tdc7
(,,
EI3
t!,2
',(,

o3
c
El

EIo

l.

N

_l

Br)q(,!!
EOt/,H
C}IE'zUN
HPOt,.t\

U,P

tdozo
H
rna
EI

N

_l

(r>!
C!EtrzON

O(,
F]'\

Eoz
c,

ah

EI

i.:

i. i

NN

v-,
NN

{:]
oolro

c,toz
2, t4 ,)oz<o
ozs
FIOFIlro
(^>z

iq4

zt
zo

{
oo!o

Z t-lu'<
,l ),odEd!o
ah2

trl

o
F
tt,

,l
N

\]

dUOUrJ>!1,
c>rD!cU)Z4'lul,!
>lEt!
oFlo
Et,(,);c

a@oo
conrZ>nttl(/)u

;q Fl.l ioOJ,:.1 rr

(,)o
F

,l
a
Itl

c2o

N

|Jt otrr!!J,rno odlrEIr,Zl,IFIuto
EI4rr'.,oo!FI'OF

(r, F{ o}]E
CE
AHrni
!r!
ilE

2
E'

o
N

rldoo
Et c, lroEXOTDc:crr!:E5Zo 'ltlotro

4!lod!'!E
(, Elt,

r,)

F'
t{

r
z
IJ

oo
2
F]

z
3

o€>lou,rrrEoJr!
C"lElt.)ZHO

|lr)
o! E
J, rrr O
(ao El

i,o ta,

OClr\ zHtf|l

F
EIoon!
roI
-l

(]
lh
@co?d!u, th
rrl !E3
z
')U'

o
r

,]J

o

o!tD

>z
\tz
a
t!,

o
iq trlz
@tJ
tz!ozo

!{

::-
v-'
-r -l

J-J

:. P

i. I

-J \)

NN



ol,
t)

o3
@

z
o
I,
FI
l,4
3
z.t
o

o

trlo
trl

tsl

Eo
o

E'c
V)
t!,3
z-t

o3

rl

,t
o

d
l.

ooo
Cz
4
z
E

o>t(aEl

dz>z
>2zao

ootr>
E:(-l

U
(a
t!

lh lD
t!'I3ttz,l

{-l
{\)

o
i! ttz@U
tzJ,Ozo

NN

{\rv. P

N

Flooulro
c!!t>z4
tJ|l
!:to(,,Fil .o
>t4

>

(n
;l
d
rl
oz

N

oou,
'n tn trD O

zotf i0crlo
o
lroF,o

H
EIlt
i
E'

tfuotl

cloI.ozf > Elrjrlh.)zHTZT].]> td Froz zdo o
!' ti
(atD ctz20

ErulrlC
C,t l, IItr,Zo t ZuO rr H
l.l < ttro lrl4Z'O!HEFFO(/}Hl!

Fr>
'l

FOoz
t

!lCozlruz

P
.it4.)r)>

'tXOtJDIDCC,rl>E:Ets
2O , q
do !
€dNoFo
tsE'l
U',JH ootdz

o2zo

N

doEu!!
clvIEzoui0
Fl t!,
OH
dl,>c
v, El

eo

'loou!r!EOU'c!EoztEFl oFlx
o
'lo!o

BIo
F]

oz
F'

z

>lotlo!>
clrEozatt4 oFJXoF{o!oFE'(o Er

lr,o
FI

oz
tr,
tr,

z
U

I:

:.:
:5y
vv:

-l \t

NN

:.:

NN

9.9

o
t.

i0

o



U
|l

oo3
@

z
tr,o

F]

l,
F]
FI3
z€
o

o

v
o

,t

o
U

t!
C
F
rlj3tlz

Fo3

r-

.l
o

c

EXO(,(,):Ecru!:cIzo , (,
r.cu,iil<*lot4Zq!|rC

(D rrr E

'dttot!

4FHOorDz>
>l

oz

o14zcozU'l
o=
|3}Utrtrrnt!

€

3 11 'r,

CZZNzotJ|l E'utrlo
o! t,rlo
FO(/)c

2€

;;;

N

crl,zb
OH z
'too
>aF.)(/)o

c
z,|]

{{

NN

NN
Nt\)

N

c trlzoo
Fl (/)
OU)BE'l, 'lF(/)

oo
2
a
z
?

o

:(o
dz>2
2ao

oo
E:q,l

o

@
CO

til !(3
trlz
H

o

2
IJ

'lo
d
>
v)

o
t.

o

o

z@o

>ozo

-t{

\]
P
N

{

]-

:



(f
,l

NNNNNNNt\,NNt\)NNNNNNNNNNNNNooooooooooooooooooPPtstsPFtsPHPFPE'\
@aoao6@66@O@COOCo@@@ct_ 2o
tt }, rl t, O X tt U id ro O !E cr .) E l' U q O O .) .} tO O E, \
F ? r'i b Ct o t o o 5 o > d o tr, ! H tt F! o E H t{ E N
bExt-ttottt'l <rteo€h <CH<OZZ o
;i fu \j 2. .) [l = FJ t o e1 t,l, o,l o H io r. H o r4 >iHADrjFHHFr'dt.noo*luo'opSco'z,.]trF>i"|FzoaoIuSC,ll4
od zzi- d .j - Ft'lO t! o E oF !o t'
; -- E E i td - t rD a ! e N F .l < F ri b F, 7l.lFrtJtdgnv4zo(aE>4zoqzP!, A ; - ! ii E ii il e r,t - o r.r i', to l, t'j 4 O r, 4 2 cF]lo,Ebotsou o ( o<FlEll,idF,r4Pz-r- $iil .);466:E:c d(/)Fr Fr E(, TJou? ; ;r o f rn I'i rtr rn o z 4 Irl TJ ri O Fi E tlrE-J;;--oo<cuErErlidtq3
fu o 2 ti < o' th 3 ui r. @ q], z z o c E trl o til o
kudrlidoEFr':O t', t.] tf til 1Z o<tf Z O
,arn-H ,u li;{ O .)irH }<ZO iC Fl tr, Fl 3'-6o,ahrtFriizec'loo4ztrlD

iCrooH-i2u<ztlF<lt\rlf,-:EdSiilFiElirqOt!,Lr3<z
'GNzA6,E'zcaEo26)oozl'li-r---FjF-],Z4Cotl<',Z4Uo
;.i ;iElFo - EEi o ,,1 Z rr (,
:;itri'idoqo.lJ-;d2.2"2Z.l>

cEFtrlttfPHz-rdCXri422= -uE
.J

o
i,

A'O
01 (J\' UrE

(, P P H rJJ { (, (, (r'J Ln o\ @ \O <* z
P 6(,{\t\o (,NPOOUT\OO oEl*q

(n \o @ \o -J (n o (, ul o\ -J z* trl
C(,)

o o o o N a \o o a o '5 ur o or to a -, o FrB
o o o o t.r -J a o l.n o \o o ,s u N { -r o @o 

Ecrl
tt

']xoru
trl9ZNnNUr(,q(/)-- :" a .' r f .' IE B

{,6N(,O(,OTO
u{@6oo-lEl+!l
@(hu-r6uroiz*o tr)r F

oooooooooaoo@co\ootn+
o o o o o o o 5 \o o o o o o l,J 6 0t o 6 N (,+ 

3
t.

rl
i!
FFC

S.'c{(r(r!,,d\(,c
No\UOO{P\Jot(,t'

- t4*
(r|E6d\PO\O-J\O,!orNaoH<*
o <r ci o I i \o oi a u P 6 @ trt 6r \o r.r N \o tl tlr ti*
o 10 o o o r- J o o or @ o P @ 6 >-*

O O o O O N P (, P 6t A Ur !A N (, (, \l N \O \O O O -' Ot El<
6 o o o i a o E b P N n { \: o\ o 01 lrt t. trJ \o o P 'E rlrt'

E
Eo

YYu (rototso
P@N-I-f;P'lPNPG\o@F:lt'l ; P 6 .s o tn trl tt t'XP
Haoo(nNP-l@()\otr)'tslj\otlriotrrooa co 5 ; i in -.J a \o N @ rn z*(n*

oPooorooooaoo @ocoallooo t4*
6 io o o o 5 lrr ;- o o o o trt o o o rn*

E
o
t!,



(]

'J

NNNNNNNNNNNNNNt\,N)NNNI\)NNNOooooooooooooooo@
PPFPTT!

cr@@cD@@@co@@@o@@@si

l,\yo!ol,oj,ooJ,J,o oEFjNEoEl N

Er rr > o F .4 rl (/' z z F r- u H H N .jl o 3 > 14 > l, p
o rJ F, Ft H Fl Fl tr, 'l 'l }l oo.l tn r. 3 co

.!r c t < F o Fj t{ Ft o o u) o o o Ir F < H z Errl 6) ri rr'n t' > l, H H (D tri F, c7 F IHZOVH z crl ,o l,! ,1 'l CZZU\<Z .).lFi r{ 6, ,o F > H h'l'l El € rl E H d Fl E u, Zc(,lroioooNNrrBroHioEtotn EoqiorjE nF NId'{,'I, El 3oEElcFrrrrF,oozzoF,acAz!o> aio E trjaaoNlE(nE oN7dN
c Fr tt tt r! l, P N O Z O (, 4 (,, O2dx>,Fin|ooo(,ut'!oF<3ol rrjEEcc otrtzz v1 ! o @rri(ncFrlEFzuuo4Ho4znFtt4rrooruHzvzHtrrEH-!o!>t>JEEjrrtrzur<z4zo

cc,ceFro(/)U)Horil4zzz,Curu)r{FtoH(ruulccEl'r
o r!, l{EH l,ZO.l zt4 3t{z,l

o
El

P ia!rJ l{,: -. I .^ a : El ;
{co6HP-r\oUr<*1rou u\o ! Prtl .cv : i I v v : : E- B

o o (, o o o o o o o o o o @ o o }. tq3
o o o o (, o o o o o o 6 o o o o o l, o o dt (l)Q yzz|lo

;c
trl>lx

o!
FI

PPPtr,Z
'ts\o-Ja>(,ls y I v .' v : *H g

\o-tPP'566nlo

:- I : 9 I : v ? aI I
aIOoOOONo(^OO(DOOOoO\,ot!l+
-J O c) c) \O O O .D O O O O O (n* 

:tl

FI
E
vr..

{a@c
6\ANNNJO\{T'

- t!, .
n, P I,! N @ -,J \O G P N <'
IEP\OO(,{NOAI,JNNOt!'*..ro@o\oJNOONNz+ .c

J A O O P 6 P O O O O J N N O O -T F'<
i N o o a P (, o o (, o -l { o co o o tJ (o (,lq,,}

-to
5o

HPN.AI\}PO
orA-rP\ol.,-lNo4F,
-': -o .:' : y y y -' l' a .' y I I' E
|ts\.|{G}H\OO(nElO ANGtrlrv a : P :- I : 9 Y I 3 I ? A:
-,<)oooot,oPo(,oo6\N(,oo{EaG o o o o o N o ,s o @ o ur o s vr+

o



tl
d

I\,NNNNNNO
ooooo@

Pil
o6@@oc Zor.!o!CTUOOoFr'rtd>!Nzxrc<zotrlEtr,oolPtfrJ4zlEr364HHl TllEr!>qr!roo

'oto4,0EXi{=(rOt4QrdrootlEdlrooFr(,<Flot{EtrrtHtlirF
4ZO)rt!,Et4 Z 'ioo .)

EIH!]!,OEl'tlOFiF{3czoo@rozzziou\zocErlElI'28'rtlU}UE' T4
't(,r{ E, rl Filoccl,zzz4 ooE

=tr,z,t
o

Fl* t4N <* zutrl*co\ 2* tn
'Cu)o o r., o o o l. Fl 3

tzz
dU

Flx
OE
oz

I{ d ttl

6 ., il" u)

o\ N ttl * tl
o 6 Z* O

' ll\ * xo o { o o o ur trl ,}
o o u o o o { (/)* q

rd

F]

Fc
c

- Fi*s o <*
-1 P Fl*
-r u 2..d

o o u o t\, E<o o @ o ol (,,tn

do
(]
!o4tnQ tNEl F-xa ru* ootrr*c z1. (,*

o o o o P t{*ooo(r,a

F]
o|l
tr

-)

:

I

o



c,

],rr'3o ta,o@OU
Z--€o
z\o<NE'O!t"

o!oo3oroot:cE
2t)llE'

tfz
3

c14>tr=
Flr,(/)ztn
OFI AZ
'J<>lc€
?*9,2-t

'l!
>2t44
tqtrlt4xtrl

t4did<

F 21trl c t{< F1 Ztti c2lr1c

NN()NNNNNNr\,)oooooooooo
HPtsHP

NNNN NNNN NNNNI\.'NNNNNN NNNNNNNNoooooooooooooooooooooooooooFPHtsH
co o6 0 @@@ 6 66 6 Co 6 6 @@ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ O 6@6

oooooooooo oooooooooooo
PFPPPFPFiHPoooooooooo oooooooooooo

.t
'J
3
z|t
o

z
C

o
F

c
ll

o

g
t-

a(f

@coo
FI

3
rlcr,iluc!

Z*

€o
'€UC

t.

z+

3.
z>
HOzaoc

t.

Z+

r-!iP-'

9::: --

v:tP:

PP9I]

(])ior4u3ocD(DHHE
clrrrrr-{:E44<zt4rdH>trx!>!clruoZ24F)244 H(nrl{/)x> tl 4rrl trlFOo t El tt 70

'l .)|1 .)t0 lr(r)crF{Ztt!ozotrrt >C=F.l <t,c c<SFrorD tn2o2,taH!<CUZH.1 OFlr0Zi0 ,0FlCz<c<!H<70(/)irtn4 Z O(/) trr rd tlr
14 io H rd rrl 4utr=zioE<rl !c3l{I,)A< < 'J!'d ldZ l!,OL,ioln!'l .oC,
12t42t<ar.n 6)rrrd<C OH(/TOF!Ertrl14i0z3t{ol,z z rr, tr,3 23 C <ioZt!1, 'l14 trl E 14.lZ-lZ 2< 4rl

-J-lrri\oo(,J\oOHFT,IO(,N\ro\NPooo\
ooaoo\oooo
oooooooo

(r(rooo
NPONUNPA'I,U

oo-lutooooooocnu|o

r,J (! (, lJ (.,
.!O A 6,A lts 6|A4 lA AlA AA!A AAA 65 A !46 }6tts Aoooooooooooooooooooo
6CO-IO]O\ OI'UI lA A A LJ (.) N N N N N N N N Po o o Lf, ooo o oo o ooo o o u oo o
N O O O O { 6 Ur tts U N H OU! |A O O O ! dr (, lA (J lU P O O

\oNo@oo(no oo
01 ,EN\OOOOO OO
a-l(^Hoooo oo
oooooooooooooooooooooo

P6AFLJ
POO\OOtsNaO

PNNN
NUPN PlA\OOtsP UI P 6IJPPNN
ur(,Not! urNuoo<ur Noo\-1 u! r., cJ ao co !F o

oooo(,(,ouooo(,o uro(,uro oouiooo\o
ooooo(,ooooooo ooooo oHooooo
99PP:1999999:. P::9:. Pl'3333:
oooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooo

oL!(,rr6000000(rrrLr0JPoo<rooooocoNo\ooots
600aouoo\o

P@-t6\O CONOP
(r(rulAoourult ooo
l!(!{\OOON\ONOO6

L' (, OrUr \O HO {CO
aaH{(, !n -,oa {co
aooNdroooouP
\oooo(n000(,0t

-JO@@N (hN O\O
Nt 5-l

{rJ(r(,Coo{\ooo\\our|tsurur6our"JoP\,

l\)PHPNO(,-J
N(h6ro\\oo-l ,E urN
Nanol 600Nootro
{n6(,rr,aou@o\ot

PF6N.T PU'N NP\,
r,r}Jbroo 6SNrrah urP(,PNU-t
Aab(,'tst O 'ts t, \O O \O O \O (^ P P ts -l -JNONA(,@\ON@

N \o(n\oooo@

cr cr u orDrD E,td< <Fl ,l ,loooooHo H loooooo
CCH O!OOOtrl F,!,>tslCOOOZO Z pOOOOO
ori |, (, c H } > l, :r. x x x rd > c c c 3 c = 

A zzz c c.r -.r { ! r .l Fl Fl Fr H E X Z i Z > Z > b tn tt, th Z ZaHi0Fl ooooottr,:l 4 :l 'l 'l 'l o Fl rl € € ,l.)oH lDou)iot Forto\H< <Fr<tlizJr! Jr<<
trl r, o l, o tn ! tt tt t4 r :o t] o > , ttr tD t! lDqtoz'dt o r 't e o z o ,u > 3 (/l ,l rd F F ri t/l q
ro ro lU tJ 'l tt H O X t{ Fr r4 C (/) Er t >l t!, I tri rljF,H:EC
trt trl o o -\ q, (/) t{ rrl o rn o 5 I t9 o H o rn tr E Fr tltr},FF{r,,l ,tidoalH}1 'l H ! H o H ! 14 o hl + It id oili.)ErzoHrl ,o>lHooo i0 x z i0 r) F{ 'o c tn N P H tr,E trl n d ! 'l :, ! |r (D ir, ! ,o ;o dzlrjl@tn E,

xrrtdr{xHE!.1 H 14 E o r" t! ts rl o H (/0 rn E El oEt rrl H lr rd t, Fl o t trl trj u.< zz tnFj tr,NPo oolrc Eot z trrDtlOolttrlOZ
rn>Err z>r)4nz:D tn>Orro H(,(/)trlt{

o o z,:t trl trl FlHorr14Fl i0FrtnFrzxit(,) zNtr,t!tt4tnt irlnO tniOtr ),rlZ(/)t tl ttr.l EP
zzao@ (o rrr\zl,h>id r|ori < rr, tr! tft, rrr lr ro F, !t > tf FF rltn(llH >
'd'dF z (/)Ht|r. '4 '42> rtt Z O t'El! ! tr, Fl trt tr, .r, tr, El F, tr trl C i F,
t-ts,n< rF,(/l tr, tn tl,< vrF, rl t4

t{ Flta El (/) 'tt o t (/)

lr:i

6\O-.JOO(,OOooooonoorr\o6Poooao|A(,aooP

Ny-.s-'

NNNN
N|\,(oP (,@APT,I P (,{Plf,PH
@ -.t cr -l (, (npao60\(,-l N|ALJur(, o\ o'l 6.Jao\t

O\OO\\o(, { @\O cJ (nOl -.1 OH{{G P,tsN-1 6\Ncn
\o\o@@o NP6a NtDP ,5OOO\dr (,6N6-rUl(r
oCoNNO cDPUTN(,Oca o-JaoOP G{Pour(,o

@@ P -J O O P AO l,)(nO POO O U P -lO OO @ (, 5 'A O
o o ! -J o o -l o o G ao o ot o o 1,., { @ \o o (, o o o 6 N o

I

a 1.: l' l'

PN
tsHO\ON@F COaOrn {N @U-l 10!aD{
tE|AOlOr,r\OO Prr-toror |AP6o{o\N,)
(,l|A ur P u 6 ur o (^ 6 0 \o o o o o\ ao 6 @ N N
o\ \o \o (o P o -l o o |ts (, P @ o @ 6 -l N P 6 N

o
r

c)

otot @P\o(n
cot!.NNJA.]N,!'u-.JPNAuv9::fl:

aoNO!OON-r(,(,O
NPOTl1OOOA@O

oFroro-r(no
o\olJ,uoo{ooo\oo

N

v9.

oot!oo(,-r
\O<)HPO(!N
oF{!oor6

. PYPTlv

rrooo{ooooooaooNNoooooo



c,(.!
rlF'O(,o(,o
z.\€o
z\o<N

o,oo3o,oor,ctnzstsl ttj
U

E3
FJ

NNNl\)NNNNNNNNoooooooooooo
tsPPPPTJPPPPPTJ
66@O@6@@@O@@

z.l
trl

trl

rl

nz
zo
F

zc

PN
O\N\O PN (,
N(nO (,ll, Orooo \o ao F

oooorroooaaooouooooroooou(,ooa

NFP
AO(h (,N P

oooo@(,cooloNoo@
OOOONITNOtn.6OOP

- 93i:"

10@
N U IJ TI

ooro.r6 (n5
oPo\6 P|A(,No\o o|A
oHUTNOO(,!
oo(raoo\o

A
@o@\o (,,
@POI(, -J

\DNO\UTOON
{P(,NOON

rC

*o

*3

+2
*oac

o.
F
tpaoo
Fl (,

ct4tidzhoOEIC'l
oAdzacH.) .)U<

>Xo-ll,rrtz<oH(nqa r 
= 

9 E
.)(/)rrtc 3

HUtT' EJ'Oritrrr(r)Oz< r,r r!

Otnzn1

999. :

v:i. :

y:ry 5

(/)
Ct!
4o
d

.tI

o

o

a
l4

:

:

(rl@qcrU.)
corEroHodz t,d
€ NPro4
doooo>ioOO'lOt'rcc otrrEEocrlHFlFlOE
HFI c ':l

tD v1 zz<rdrrnz
z z trt

Er c trloFi t,
F

F]

:.:'y--9_-
::3:3:

v:v1v3

9v9Pl:

ic rd H Fl trl ,oro < <3H (,
6AZ>4 lh E rrrOrrH:zl,
F.,)lnn:dr?Ha,.]ctlt
'lt'rto!! @'zH.4 I:crrit u<rd ozc>orrHH diz\H(,!'lF< i0 JrOz ..,1'H'pl Fl o trl 3z14 l,{Drnoo<zoH>t4 lt)cvzzFtcc3r)0!r,),do\ zt4'!Eltcxvt
>SrrioC FlCFrlDOq
z ottlEliE Fz oLnoo!Fr orlurt!,Et{FllErS (,,t r{ rn (llio rD Etri3P<Ur)Htr,c r{(,EElr(rl
t4!<(n !F.lt'lCtJr{tntn Ftt 2 tt1H z= < cFl tl c trl trl tttrletz z!'rc

oooooooooooo
PPPPPPPl"ltsHPP
oooooooooooo

l,,(,l,(,o(,rJ
-l -t -l \.I J -t \, \, { \, o\ o\
oooooooooo(olA
IJNPHPPPHOOTfH
oooooooooooo
oo -l ('\uiu NP P oo o

:-o

oooooaooooooooooo

!! 'l .l *,
z'rl,!1,
a1 c,222ta@v,
o E Fl tlS;!,!'! 

'Il
t4vzczoxzd3t'ititi] LDIUBt!

!!

ozztluoEI E'
td
!
F

s
\J

..

9.

z
rl
do
F]

,l

3
z:l
o

F

tr

o

3F

I

\,

.a

j

.J

N

a

o
z
n

c(,

E
q
FI
'.1

3
|lo
'4ard

El

Z*

ilO
'dUC

>

z*

=.
z>
2,1oc

z*

:.

-l

J

o

_t

o

;:

PO\
ls tJ O t -l
(, |EN(,6'A [nA
tO Ul 6@(,-l P$. P99vJl"P.9f

oooNo\oo\oat oouooorr:r\ooo{oroo10

r,lA 0r(,( r,o (,Hocro\ _J

ooooNoo-J(raooNooooourLrrogr@oot\)


